Jacqueline B. Knights, Chair & Designee
Office of the State Treasurer

Rhonda L. Nelson, Designee
Department of Administrative Services

PRIVATE ACTIVITY
BOND COMMITTEE
867 Hawthorne Ave SE
Salem, OR 97301-5241
(503) 378-4930
Fax: (503) 378-2237
DMD@ost.state.or.us

Theresa Deibele, Public Member

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

THE PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND COMMITTEE WILL HOLD A REGULARLY SCHEDULED

HYBRID MEETING ON
Wednesday, April 19, 2023
10:00am — 12:00pm’

AUDIO AND VIDEO PARTICIPATION: Click here to join the meeting

AUDIO PARTICIPATION ONLY: Dial-In Access 971-279-6217
Dial-In Toll Free 833-213-7399
Conference ID # 369 757 297#

IN-PERSON PARTICIPATION: 867 Hawthorne Ave SE, Salem, OR
Jim Hill Conference Room (Lobby)

AGENDA'
1. Call to Order & Roll Call 10:00 AM
2. Chair Message 10:05 AM
3. Welcome New Committee Member 10:10 AM
4. Private Activity Bond Status 10:20 AM

e 2022 Carryforward Summary
e 2023 Volume Cap Status
e 2023 Current Allocation Status

5. 2023 Volume Cap Request 10:25 AM
Home Forward
e $2,340,000, Grace Peck Terrace
e Public Comment 2
e \Vote

6. Notice of Intent 10:45 AM

Housing Authority of Washington County
e Public Comment 2

7. Projects Update 11:05 AM

Oregon Housing & Community Services Department
e Public Comment 2

8. Adjournment

! Estimated times
2 Public comment, each person will be restricted to 2 minutes

10:05 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:25 AM

10:45 AM

11:05 AM

11:25 AM


mailto:DMD@ost.state.or.us
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWI1ZGIzZGUtMTRkOC00YzMzLThhYTMtNWNkN2IxMmY2NDVm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%229123ae20-585d-446a-abd6-50dad4c7c1d5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2277f35aeb-b223-41a6-a2bd-e82e43a58bc3%22%7d

