Rhonda L. Nelson, Designee Department of Administrative Services

Theresa Deibele, Public Member



PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND COMMITTEE 867 Hawthorne Ave SE Salem, OR 97301-5241 (503) 378-4930 Fax: (503) 378-2237 DMD@ost.state.or.us

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

THE PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND COMMITTEE WILL HOLD A REGULARLY SCHEDULED

HYBRID MEETING ON

Wednesday, April 19, 2023

10:00am - 12:00pm1

AUDIO AND VIDEO PARTICIPATION: Click here to join the meeting

AUDIO PARTICIPATION ONLY: Dial-In Access 971-279-6217

Dial-In Toll Free 833-213-7399 Conference ID # 369 757 297#

IN-PERSON PARTICIPATION: 867 Hawthorne Ave SE, Salem, OR

Jim Hill Conference Room (Lobby)

AGENDA1

1.	Call to Order & Roll Call	10:00 AM	10:05 AM
2.	Chair Message	10:05 AM	10:10 AM
3.	Welcome New Committee Member	10:10 AM	10:20 AM
4.	Private Activity Bond Status • 2022 Carryforward Summary • 2023 Volume Cap Status • 2023 Current Allocation Status	10:20 AM	10:25 AM
5.	2023 Volume Cap Request Home Forward • \$2,340,000, Grace Peck Terrace • Public Comment ² • Vote	10:25 AM	10:45 AM
6.	Notice of Intent Housing Authority of Washington County • Public Comment ²	10:45 AM	11:05 AM
7.	Projects Update Oregon Housing & Community Services Department • Public Comment ²	11:05 AM	11:25 AM
8.	Adjournment		

¹ Estimated times

² Public comment, each person will be restricted to 2 minutes